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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Missouri-American 
Water Company's Request for Authority 
to Implement a General Rate Increase 
for Water and Sewer Service Provided in 
Missouri Service Areas. 

)
)
)
)
)
 

Case No. WR-2008-0311 
 

 
 

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
 
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and for its Request for Extension of 

time states as follows: 

1. On June 30, 2008, the Commission adopted a procedural schedule that calls for 

parties to file direct testimony on rate design issues on September 3, 2008.   

2. Barbara Meisenheimer, a chief economist for Public Counsel, has been preparing 

and is planning to file rate design direct testimony, primarily dealing with class cost of service 

issues.  Pursuant to the Commission-approved schedule, Ms. Meisenheimer received the EMS 

accounting data needed to analyze class costs on August 20, 2008.  Because of a new format for 

the Staff EMS output files and the complexity of transferring the reformatted data into and 

running the class cost of service model for nine districts, Ms. Meisenheimer has not been able to 

complete her rate design direct testimony. 

3. Public Counsel seeks an extension of two days (until September 5, 2008) to file 

Ms. Meisenheimer’s rate design direct testimony.  Granting this two-day extension would still 

afford other parties ample time to review Ms. Meisenheimer’s testimony and prepare rebuttal.  

Public Counsel does not seek an extension for providing an electronic copy of workpapers within 

two business days of the original September 3, 2008 filing date for direct testimony.    



WHEREFORE, Public Counsel respectfully requests that the Commission grant this 

extension of time and allow Public Counsel witness Barbara Meisenheimer to file rate design 

direct testimony on September 5, 2008. 

Respectfully submitted, 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 

        

      By:____/s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr.______ 
       Lewis R. Mills, Jr.    (#35275) 
       Public Counsel 

P O Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
(573) 751-1304 
(573) 751-5562 FAX 

       lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to all parties this 3rd day of 
September 2008.  
 
General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

 Krueger Keith  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Keith.Krueger@psc.mo.gov 

    
Woodsmall David  
AG Processing, Inc  
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

 Conrad Stuart  
AG Processing, Inc  
stucon@fcplaw.com 

    

Bednar P Joseph  
Argosy Casino  
jbednar@armstrongteasdale.com 

 McClelland W John  
Argosy Casino  
jmcclelland@armstrongteasdale.com 

    
Comley W Mark  
City of Jefferson, Missouri  
comleym@ncrpc.com 

 
Ellinger H Marc  
City of Joplin, Missouri  
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com 

   
Finnegan D Jeremiah  
City of Lake Waukomis, Missouri  
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

 Finnegan D Jeremiah  
City of Parkville, Missouri  
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

    
Bednar P Joseph  
City of Riverside, Missouri  
jbednar@armstrongteasdale.com 

 Francis E Byron  
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District (MSD)  
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com 

    
Levey U Jacqueline  
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District (MSD)  
jlevey@armstrongteasdale.com 

 Bednar P Joseph  
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District (MSD)  
jbednar@armstrongteasdale.com 

    
Langeneckert C Lisa  
Missouri Energy Group  
llangeneckert@spvg.com 

 Vuylsteke M Diana  
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers  
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
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Cooper L Dean  
Missouri-American Water Company  
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 England R W  
Missouri-American Water Company  
trip@brydonlaw.com 

    
Finnegan D Jeremiah  
Park University  
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

 Fischer M James  
Public Water Supply District No. 1 of Andrew County 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

    

Dority W Larry  
Public Water Supply District No. 1 of Andrew 
County  
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

 

Fischer M James  
Public Water Supply District No. 1 of DeKalb County 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

   

Dority W Larry  
Public Water Supply District No. 1 of DeKalb 
County  
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

 

Fischer M James  
Public Water Supply District No. 2 of Andrew County 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

   
Dority W Larry  
Public Water Supply District No. 2 of Andrew 
County  
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

 

Schroder A Sherrie  
Utility Workers Union of America Local 335  
saschroder@hstly.com 

   
Evans A Michael  
Utility Workers Union of America Local 335  
mevans@hstly.com 

  

 
  
 
      By:______ /s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr._____ 
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